to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road from and after the 10th day of May 1971.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block IX, Titirangi Survey District, North Auckland R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

0 0 14.6 Part Lot 16, D.P. 26413; coloured yellow on plan. 0 0 20.6 Part Lot 4, D.P. 55848; coloured yellow on plan. 0 0 13.6 Part Lot 3, D.P. 53373; coloured blue on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 25091 (S.O. 46294) and deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above-mentioned.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1971.

H. J. WALKER, for Minister of Works.

(P.W. 34/3867; Ak. D.O. 15/15/0/46294)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block XVI, Tokatoka Survey District, Otamatea County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road from and after the 10th day of May 1971.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block XVI, Tokatoka Survey District, North Auckland R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P.

Being

0 0 17.5 Part Section 46, Block XVI, Tokatoka Survey District; coloured vellow on plan.

District; coloured yellow on plan.

0 0 25.7 Part Section 45, Block XVI, Tokatoka Survey
District; coloured blue on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 24603 (S.O. 46698) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above-mentioned.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of April 1971.

H. J. WALKER, for Minister of Works.

(P.W. 72/12/1/0; Ak. D.O. 72/12/1/13/0)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block IX, Belmont Survey District, Hutt County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for Road from and after the 10th day of May 1971.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 3.9 perches situated in Block IX, Belmont Survey District, Wellington R.D., being part Lot 1, D.P. 10161, being part Section 51, Hutt District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 25072 (S.O. 27127) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured sepia.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1971.

H. J. WALKER, for Minister of Works.

(P.W. 72/2/9B/0; Wn. D.O. 72/2/9B/2/0, 72/2/9B/2/0/27)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block IX, Belmont Survey
District, Hutt County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road from and after the 10th day of May 1971.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 3.1 perches situated in Block IX, Belmont Survey District, Wellington R.D., being part Lot 2, D.P. 10161, being part Section 51, Hutt District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 25072 (S.O. 27127) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured blue.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1971.

H. J. WALKER, for Minister of Works.

(P.W. 72/2/9B/0; Wn. D.O. 72/2/9B/2/0, 72/2/9B/2/0/28)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block IX, Belmont Survey District, Hutt County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road from and after the 10th day of May 1971.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1.7 perches situated in Block IX, Belmont Survey District, Wellington R.D., and being part Lot 17, D.P. 8763, and also being part Section 57, Hutt District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 23345 (S.O. 27094) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured sepia.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1971.

H. J. WALKER, for Minister of Works.

(P.W. 72/2/9B/0; Wn. D.O. 72/2/9B/2/0, 72/2/9B/0/86)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block IX, Belmont Survey
District, Hutt County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road from and after the 10th day of May 1971.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 0.6 perches situated in Block IX, Belmont Survey District, Wellington R.D., and being part Section 51, Hutt District, part Lot 8, D.P. 10161.

As the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 23345 (S.O. 27094) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured sepia.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of April 1971.

H. J. WALKER, for Minister of Works.

(P.W. 72/2/9B/0; Wn. D.O. 72/2/9B/2/0, 72/2/9B/2/0/33)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block IX, Belmont Survey District, Hutt County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road from and after the 10th day of May 1971.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 2.1 perches situated in Block IX, Belmont Survey District, Wellington R.D., and being Part Lot 7, D.P. 10161, being part Section 51, Hutt District.

As the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 23345 (S.O. 27094) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured blue

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of April 1971.

H. J. WALKER, for Minister of Works.

(P.W. 72/2/9B/0; Wn. D.O. 72/2/9B/2/0, 72/2/9B/2/0/32)